
COST SUMMARY

Total Budget:

Total Completed & Stored To Date:

Construction Contingency Balance:

Owner Contingency Balance:

Percentage Complete:

$38,092,458

$9,818,567

$1,183,426

$700,000

26%

DIFFERENT FROM
 THE GROUND UP

JULY 2024 - VOL 12

THRALL ISD  

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

PAGE 1 OF 2 WWW.GALLAGHERTX.COM

CONSTRUCTION UPDATE
•	 SEQUENCE ONE STEEL ERECTIONS ARE IN 

PROGRESS.
•	 DECK AND JOIST INSTALLATIONS ARE SCHEDULED 

TO BEGIN SOON.



COST SUMMARY

Total Budget:

Total Completed & Stored To Date:

Construction Contingency Balance:

Owner Contingency Balance:

Percentage Complete:

$11,745,461

$3,128,630

$678,427

$300,000

27%

DIFFERENT FROM
 THE GROUND UP

PAGE 2 OF 2 WWW.GALLAGHERTX.COM

JULY 2024 - VOL 10

THRALL ISD  

HIGH SCHOOL

CONSTRUCTION UPDATE

•	 NORTH STORM DRAIN INSTALLATIONS ARE 
COMPLETE.

•	 HIGH SCHOOL TO CTE BUILDING FENCE/GATE 
INSTALLATION IS COMPLETE.

•	 MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING 
ROUGH-INS ARE NEARING COMPLETION.

•	 NORTH SITE UTILITY INSTALLATIONS ARE NEARING 
COMPLETION.

•	 EARTHWORK IS IN PROGRESS.
•	 FRAMING AND SHEETING INSTALLATIONS ARE IN 

PROGRESS.


