FFERENT FROM THE GROUND U

THRALL ISD

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CONSTRUCTION UPDATE

- SEQUENCE ONE STEEL ERECTIONS ARE IN PROGRESS.
- DECK AND JOIST INSTALLATIONS ARE SCHEDULED TO BEGIN SOON.

COST SUMMARY	
Construction Contingency Balance:	\$1,183,426
Owner Contingency Balance:	\$700,000
Total Budget:	\$38,092,458
Total Completed & Stored To Date:	\$9,818,567
Percentage Complete:	26%













FERENT FROM THE GROUND U

THRALL ISD

HIGH SCHOOL

CONSTRUCTION UPDATE

- NORTH STORM DRAIN INSTALLATIONS ARE COMPLETE.
- HIGH SCHOOL TO CTE BUILDING FENCE/GATE INSTALLATION IS COMPLETE.
- MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING ROUGH-INS ARE NEARING COMPLETION.
- NORTH SITE UTILITY INSTALLATIONS ARE NEARING COMPLETION.
- · EARTHWORK IS IN PROGRESS.
- FRAMING AND SHEETING INSTALLATIONS ARE IN PROGRESS.

COST SUMMARY	
Construction Contingency Balance:	\$678,427
Owner Contingency Balance:	\$300,000
Total Budget:	\$11,745,461
Total Completed & Stored To Date:	\$3,128,630
Percentage Complete:	27%











